The Company invests in publicly traded investments and managed funds. In doing so it exposes itself to the fluctuations
in price that are inherent in such investments. Any investment decisions must be approved by the board. To limit its
market risk, the Company holds a diversified portfolio and the Board makes investment decisions on advice from
professional advisors.

Investment Portfolio

The investment portfolio is managed by Perpetual Trustee's pursuant to a Board Investment Policy. Both capital growth
and investment income will be re-invested into the fund annually and it is the Board’s intent that this becomes a future
fund to support the objects of Family Planning Queensland.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
market values of +5.00% and -5.00% (2024: +5.00%/-5.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist
reports.

The calculations are based on the financial investments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.
 2025 2024
 +5.00% -5.00% +5.00% -5.00%
 $ $ $ $
Fair value through profit or loss  259,544 (259,544) 297,116 (297,116)
Listed shares and unit trusts 259,544 (259,544) 297,116 (297,116)

18 Contingencies

In the opinion of the Directors, the Company did not have any contingencies at 30 June 2025 (30 June 2024:None).

19 Statutory Information

The registered office and principal place of business of the company is:

Family Planning Queensland
ABN: 61 009 860 164

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2025

19 Statutory Information (continued)

27

Family Planning Queensland
230 Lutwyche Road
WINDSOR QLD 4030

20 Events After the End of the Reporting Period

No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may
significantly affect the operations of the Company, the results of those operations or the state of affairs of the Company
in future financial years.

Family Planning Queensland
ABN: 61 009 860 164

Responsible Persons' Declaration

28

The responsible persons declare that in the responsible persons' opinion: